# OH \$40 00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
CHANGE OF NAME
09/02/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sweetheart Cup Company Inc.		09/02/2005	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solo Cup Operating Corporation	
Street Address:	1700 Old Deerfield Road	
City:	Highland Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	795103	SWEETHEART

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)554-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.554.3300

Email: docket@wwrfirm.com

Correspondent Name: WALLENSTEIN WAGNER & ROCKEY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3177 T 1233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn M. Vicino
Signature:	/Carolyn M. Vicino/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0135

Date:	12/12/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sweetheart Name Change#page1.tif source=Sweetheart Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0136



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SWEETHEART CUP COMPANY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SWEETHEART CUP COMPANY INC." TO "SOLO CUP OPERATING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TANYS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

0920662 8100

050726000

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4134098

DATE: 09-02-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0137

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:03 PM 09/02/2005 FILED 02:55 PM 09/02/2005 SRV 050726000 - 0920662 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That pursuant to Action of the Unanimous Written Consent of each of the Sole Shareholder and of the Board of Directors of Sweetheart Cup Company Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the First Article of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is "Solo Cup Operating Corporation."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Second Article of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended as follows:

"SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the state of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington 19808. County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent at that address is The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 2nd day of September, 2005.

Authorized Officer

Title: President & Chief Operating Officer

Name: Ronald L. Whaley

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0138

**RECORDED: 12/12/2005**